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Call to order – 10:30 – see 07-0124r0

1.1 Acting Chair – Harry Worstell

1.2 Acting Secretary – Jon Rosdahl

1.2.1 Attendance is listed at the end of the minutes.

1.3 Attendance recording to be done as the WG on the electronic attendance, and also a hand written page was passes around for signing into the meeting.

1.4 Proposed Agenda:

•Call to Order
•Acting Secretary

•Attendance Recording

•Miscellaneous Announcements

•Review of IEEE 802 and 802.11 Policies and Procedures on Intellectual Property and Inappropriate Topics

•Additions/Corrections to Agenda

•Approve Agenda

•Select a recommendation to the WG Chair for Chair of the SG

•Discussion on Process

•Presentations

•Next Steps

•Adjourn 
1.5  Review of IEEE 802 and 802.11 Policies and Procedures on Intellectual 
1.5.1 IEEE SA January 2006 version Patent Policy was read and no indication of objection or misunderstanding was found in the group.
1.5.2 Inappropriate Topics defined
1.5.3 Anti-Trust Statement read
1.5.4 Attendance Credit explained 
1.5.5 Reviewed Study Group LMSC policies 7.4 rev Jan 4, 2006 reviewed.
1.5.6 Group referred to the 802.11 P&P to the specifics on the PAR and 5C.

1.6 Additions/Corrections to Agenda

1.6.1 Suman Sharma has a presentation 06-1478r1

1.6.2 No other presentation was identified.

1.7 Approve Agenda unanimous

1.8 SG Chair recommendations to be forwarded to WG Chair

1.8.1 Suman Sharma volunteered

1.8.2 No others were nominated

1.8.3 Suman introduced himself to the group

1.8.4 Approval from SG:  30 approve, 0 disapprove, 8 abstain.

1.9 Discussion on Process

1.9.1 We did discuss a part during the review of the P&P

1.9.2 We need to also have a CA document (coexistence assurance)

1.9.3  We will have more info later in the mtg time about process, and so will defer until after Suman’s Presentation.

1.10 Presentation: 11-06-1478r1

1.10.1 Suman Sharma presented

1.10.2 Overview, DLS without AP upgrade, Power Save, summary

1.10.3  From .11ma D9.0, figure 202 was used to explain what DLS (direct link setup) is.

1.10.4 Discussion on how EDCA and DCA mechanism works

1.10.5 RF requirements are required, so no CA would be needed

1.10.6 Optional question of should this be done as a maintenance instead of a TG?

1.10.6.1 11mb will be created for maintenance and not revision.  

1.10.7 The changes suggested are fairly narrow in focus and scope

1.10.8 No other questions

1.11 The presentation gave a good overview, so that was both Agenda items at once.

1.12 Return to discussion on Process

1.13 Review 17.2 “LMSC Approval” from LMSC 802 1-17-06 P&P

1.13.1  Pointed out that starting at 17.0 through 17.5.6 should be reviewed and understood.

1.14 Next Steps:

1.14.1  The SG should determine this.

1.14.2 Recommendation from Harry is to have the group look at the PAR form and be acquainted with the current form. 

1.14.3  Suman would like to get a conference call schedule setup.

1.14.3.1 13 Feb and 6 Mar are target dates for telcon

1.14.3.2 10 am EST proposed time

1.14.3.3 Suman will make arrangements for a bridge

1.14.3.4 No objections to the time scheduled

1.14.4  The SG must use the WG reflector for communication

1.14.5 Use the WG tag for documents until the system was corrected.

1.15  Objectives for next meeting

1.15.1  Harry and Stuart explained to Suman what he needed to be prepared for in getting the group ready to meet next time.

1.15.2 This can be discussed on the conference call as well.

Meeting adjourned at 11:43am.

Meeting attendance Signup sheet:

Name


Affiliation

E-Mail Address          .

Myron Hattig

Intel


Myron.Lattig@intel.com
Richard Payine

Boeing


Richard.h.paine@boeing.com
Jon Rosdahl

Samsung

jrosdahl@ieee.org
Rolf DeVegl

Qualcomm

rolv@qualcomm.com
Suman Sharma

Intel


Suman.sharma@intel.com
Menzo Wentink

Conexant

menzo.wentink@conexant.com
Darwin Engwer

Nortel


dwngwer@nortel.com
Christopher Hinsz
Motorola

Chris.Hinsz@gmail.com
Alex Ashley

NDS Ltd.

Aashley@nes.com
Erik Schylander

Philips


eric.schylander@philips.com
Michael Livshitz
Metalink

leonide@matalinkBB.com
James Yee

Marvell


jyee@marvell.com
Todor Cookler

Hitachi


tcooklev@ieee.org
Mike Ellis

BBC


mike.ellis@bbc.co.uk
Tomoya Yamaura
Sony


yamauratomoya@yahoo.co.jp
Hitoshi Morioka
ROOT


hmorioka@root-hq.com
Ganesh Venkatesan
Intel


Ganesh.Venkatesan@intel.com
Joseph Levy

Interdigital

joseph.levy@interdigital.com
Joe Kwak

Interdigitial

Joekwak@sbcglobal.net
Tomoko Adachi

Toshiba


tomo.adachi@toshiba.co.jp
John Ketchum

Qualcomm

johnk@qualcomm.com
Roger Durand




RDURAND18@comcast.net
Peter Lojko

Qualcomm

c_plojko@qualcomm.com
David Hunter

Panasonic

hunter@timefactor.com
Thomas Kuchnel
Microsoft

tkuehnel@microsoft.com
Vincenzo Scarpa
St Microelectronics
vincenzo.scarpa@st.com
Artur Zans

TI


Arturz@ti.com
Stephen McCann
Siemens Roke Mans
Stephen.mccann@roke.co.uk
Ashish Pandharipande
Philips


ashish.p@philips.com
Andrew Myles

Cisco


andrewmyles@cisco.com
Yongho Seok

LG Electronics

yhseok@lge.com
Donghee Shim

LG Electronics

dhshim@lge.com
Alistair Buttar

Motorola

Alistair.butter@motorola.com
Shigenori Hayase
Hitachi


shigenori.hayase.eu@hitachi.com
Jound Malrgen

Devicescape

jkm@devicescape.com
Darren McNamara
Toshiba


Darren.McNamara@toshiba-trel.com
Francs Hermodsson
Teliasonera

francs.hermodsson@teliasonera.com
John Simons

Hitachi


jon.simons@hal.hitachi.com
Sven Mesecke

Buffalo


sven@buffalotech.com
Osama Aboul-Magu
Nortel


osama@nortel.com
Stuart Kerry

NXP


stuart@ok-brit.com
Christopher Hansen
Broadcom

chanson@broadcom.com
Johannes Berg




Johannes@sipsolutions.net
Notice: This document has been prepared to assist IEEE 802.11. It is offered as a basis for discussion and is not binding on the contributing individual(s) or organization(s).  The material in this document is subject to change in form and content after further study. The contributor(s) reserve(s) the right to add, amend or withdraw material contained herein.





Release: The contributor grants a free, irrevocable license to the IEEE to incorporate material contained in this contribution, and any modifications thereof, in the creation of an IEEE Standards publication; to copyright in the IEEE’s name any IEEE Standards publication even though it may include portions of this contribution; and at the IEEE’s sole discretion to permit others to reproduce in whole or in part the resulting IEEE Standards publication.  The contributor also acknowledges and accepts that this contribution may be made public by IEEE 802.11.





Patent Policy and Procedures: The contributor is familiar with the IEEE 802 Patent Policy and Procedures <� HYPERLINK "http://%20ieee802.org/guides/bylaws/sb-bylaws.pdf" \t "_parent" �http:// ieee802.org/guides/bylaws/sb-bylaws.pdf�>, including the statement "IEEE standards may include the known use of patent(s), including patent applications, provided the IEEE receives assurance from the patent holder or applicant with respect to patents essential for compliance with both mandatory and optional portions of the standard."  Early disclosure to the Working Group of patent information that might be relevant to the standard is essential to reduce the possibility for delays in the development process and increase the likelihood that the draft publication will be approved for publication.  Please notify the Chair <� HYPERLINK "stuart@ok-brit.com" ��stuart@ok-brit.com�> as early as possible, in written or electronic form, if patented technology (or technology under patent application) might be incorporated into a draft standard being developed within the IEEE 802.11 Working Group. If you have questions, contact the IEEE Patent Committee Administrator at <� HYPERLINK "mailto:patcom@ieee.org" \t "_parent" �patcom@ieee.org�>.





Abstract


Minutes of the initial Meeting of the DLS Study Group (DLS-SG)














Minutes
page 3
Jon Rosdahl, Samsung Electronics

